Government of India Ministry of Defence (Finance Division) *****

Subject: Contact Details of Head of GST Facilitation Cell in the Ministry of Defence- reg.

A GST Facilitation Cell has been set up in the Ministry of Defence. Shri Madan Mohan, Statistical Advisor, has been nominated as Head of the GST Facilitation Cell.

Contact details of Sh. Madan Mohan, Statistical Advisor, Head of the Cell are as under:

Shri Madan Mohan, Statistical Advisor, Room No.155, 'B' Wing, Sena Bhawan, Tel. No. 23015040 Mobile No. 9971035557 Email Address: <u>mmohan.edu@nic.in</u>

Any queries relating to GST may please be e-mailed to Sh. Madan Mohan, Head of GST Facilitation Cell, at his email id viz., mmohan.edu@nic.in.